Garden Cily Field Office Ca . Phane: {620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculiure Fax: (620) 276-9315
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Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Huater Resowrees o www.agriculture. ks.gov

dachiv MeClaskey, Seereuny Sam Brownback. Governor

Davild W, Barfiell. Cliet Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

March 17, 2017

PREMIER FARMS LLC
PO BOX 914
JOHNSON KS 67855

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 4844, 7759

Dear Mr, Winger:

Enclosed you will find a Susmmary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report, '

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have ary questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

A_

homas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 0 H\aay of March 2017, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 4844, 7759 dated March
17, 2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

PREMIER FARMS LLC
PO BOX 914
JOHNSON KS 67855

Copy provided to GMD#3

v Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFEICE

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Divislon of Water Resources APPLICAT’QN FOR APPROVAL
Fi area,
Flowd Office for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 29%55731131 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
htto://agriculiure ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3'& 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change In point of diversion is greater
than 100 feel, or If place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point{s) of diversion and/or place of use. S

RECEIVED
9 ‘/O/% .
File No, 4844 FER 9 5 2017
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both): _ ¥ ot Gftice
[ 1 Place of Use Point of Diversion LR e A Resnurces
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below,
The source of supply is: Groundwater (71 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Brant Peterson

PO BOX 914 JOHNSON KS 67855

Phone Number: (620}492-3446 Email address:

Name and address of Waler Use Correspondent: PREMIER FARMS LLC

PO BOX 914 JOHNSONKS 67855

Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: PREMIER FARMS LLC

ADDRESS: POBOX 914 JOHNSON KS 67855

(If there is more than one [andowner, aftach supplementaf sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY SWY _ SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE¥% | NWY | sW | SEX || NEY | NWY% | swi ] SEX || NE% | nw | sweu i sev || New | nw | swe | sex ACRES
4. if this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed thal the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land --- NAME: no change to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
{i there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.)
NE4 NW SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range i NE¥ | NWYK | SWi | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWi | SE% || NEZ | Nwis | sWi | SEX | NEx | nw | swy | sex ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 TR # Receipt Date 2 /22/171  Check # Y359

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

1.

12,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the sW Quarter of the Quarter of the swW Quarter
of Section 27 , Township South, Range 40 W,
in Stanton County, Kansas, 80 feet North __ 3535 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Adithorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

! This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if chanae is requested)

One in the se Quarter of the nw Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 27 , Township 28 South, Range 40 W,
in Stanton County, Kansas, __ 1633 feet North ____1644 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

This pointis: [] Additional Well

Presentlv authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Seciion , Township South, Range {E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {fest)

(DWR use only: Computer [D No. GPS feet North feet West)

[7] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quiarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in Counly, Kansas, feet North faet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Proposed Rale
This point is: [ Additional Well

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of ihe existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized polnt of diversion.)

Why do you need a new point of diversion?

old well needs o be replaced

Morth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? §X] Yes [ No 100 50 0 &0 100
lll'IlIE_l‘llll‘Ill[m
When do you propose to complele the new point of [ - _]
diversion? - - | — N -] -
March 15, 2017 - - - . '
I int of diversion i I - = -
the point of diversion s a we West Of— 11 (] 18 IX 1411|1110 East
(a} What are you going to do with the old well? B - .
plug B 4 - + —]&0
(b) When will this be done? 2017 . — ]
sRARARANE s RNEA RN ANy
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 160 50 ,_—.D " 0 100
. Y% ouln
attached? [ Yes No Scale * = 100

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet hut within 1320 feet from the exisling point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For suiface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

Asgsisied by {pm

Page 2 File tNo.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes {JNo {i no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this ‘application be advérsely
affected if this application Is approved as requested?

lYes f1No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(¢) if this application Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes O No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

ff the application proposes a surface waler change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in peint of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (altach notarized stalement authorizing representation}.

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained In this application are true, correct and complete,

' V“\ o
Dated al G&D@Qtr'f , Kansas, this Qd " day of / 2ZREN Af)_t{/ , 20 [ .
<
/ / ¢ ,
1\ //Z/ { 2t A f/;()/!»(,/ f‘j—&{
{ (Owner) J (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print} (Please Print}
{Owner) {Spouse}
o {Please Print) e (Please Print)
State of Kansas "'!“lﬂ'i] F\ rY(!\i:U_S
S8 — Ly AUt - Utate of Kansés

County of =11 e}/ Mg Evpies
| hereby cewgfthat the forejgging application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this O day of
5 : .

/ -
\ ./{’&ft’)/b./gamf Jetfy
' ofary Public
My Commission Explres __ /3 8- ~orary FUbE

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILE BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Informalion; maps, If necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the appfication fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 featorless.............ooo i $100
(2) Application lo change a point of diversion more than 300 feet ... ... %200
(3) Applicationto changethe place ofuse ... ... . . $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrov_isions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K S.A. 82a-701 ef. seq., and rufes and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 etf.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 4844

1.

2.

0.
11.

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final aclion of the Kansas
Deparlment of Agricuiture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agricuiture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date 7

A change apglicaiion was received on _FedRunny 2.2, 2ot} requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable  ['Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited 1o the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a (09 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion, CApplicable 1 Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized hergin shall not actuaw/ be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. | {Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be Installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with KA.R. 5-6-13, Applicable (1 Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shali properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or hefore
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-be, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
puaiiﬁ/ tobthe Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
ca

an
23 Appficable ) Not Applicable

Instatlation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within ény
awthorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall nolify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

C-Applicable [_] Not Applicable
The completed well log shail be submitted with the required notice, [ZkApplicable [] Not Appilicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shalf be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the soug:e of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, cperated and mainr;i}ed in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. Applicable [[] Not

Additional Condilions are altached. [] Yes sNo

In accordance with K.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sc,? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Approprialion Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Fallure to comply with these J)rovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocalion and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law,

feet from the previously

pplicable

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

AN

Duly Authorized Dasignee of the Chief Engineer

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

By:

shown on the Cerlificate of Service altached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15 day aiter the date shown

on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

(Print Name): _ T HOMAS £ Mavsas

Division of Waler Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of fssuance: _ INAR.CH 11 , 61T
State of Kansas )
P ) 88
County of F2 C’.(,Jf )
Acknowledged before me on 147 /7
by
gy
Signature: _{_ /}ﬁ)/}’// i/ / df/’/J,
' Notary Public
My commission expires: DAY 7]
{Notary Seal)
File No. _
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- PO Box 639
Garden City, KS 67845
Fax: 620-277-0224

Bacd Pelensen (00 492- Jyc
3795 W, _qcmes Ave, i N
Garden City, KS 67846 LN
PH: 620-277-2389

. i/ ey
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Stieet Address: [y ja.. . Grey Test #: - ELOG: /s
City, State: Sehosar, Ky (IS Drlller,m:,p Its T
County: S7 Quarter: $F Section; 9% Township: f"}g" Range: <
Location: ; GPS: 325815y 4/ /o/ (07624 5445
Rig #: [Cre/ ; Etevation; 3282 Static WL ﬁélii Estimated? ¢/, o 7"

" Proposed Well Depth ¢, 40~
IS LC L gcnTrond  Sump

. Footage : .
% From Pay To . Description of Strata .

O 2 Stuptoce :

2 20 i<f?€l!’.x.ln ('(Clr/ (t"n r\ﬂf‘
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Southwest Kansas
e g Groundwater Management District No. 3
| ‘ - 2009 E, Spruce Street

KANSAS
! Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

| www. gmd3.org

March 15,2017

Thomas P. Makens R
Division of Water Resources ARSI
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

Cinrddon O
RE:  Applications for Change in Point of Diversion Division ol Vi
Waltcer Right, File Nos, 4844 & 7759

Bear Thomas:

We have completed a review ol the applications for the above relercnced water rights,
The proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No, 3 (GMD3), The proposed distance moved and spacing to
neighboring wells is mel in accordance with KLAR, 5-23-3, 1t is thercfore recommended that the
application be approved at this time.

Thank you tor the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
rccommendation. [f you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

1
s

. )

i/ L /.-/-':/;"- B e
e sy o7 c // b

~ Jason L. Norquest Ve

Assistant Manager

s
/

e
I

Serving Southwest Kansas Since 976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application{s}; 'D
File No(s), 4844 & 7759; Brant Pet

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 80 3535 Sect, 27-28-40

Proposed PD 1633 1644

Difference -1553 N 1891 E

a2+ bz=c2 2411809 3575881 2446.976 foot move NE

Neighboring wells: Spaving MET. see WRIES report

Domestic wells: None found inarea of concerinn moving {ether away from e one i
SYY corer,

Regulation(s) Reviewed: AR 5-23-3

Board Review Dater NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: N A

Final Recommendation: Alier review of aff wvaitabie information, i appotrs e aren

ssoare b Stafl therefore reconmends approval of the upplication,

i

i

o
/.



Report bateWedneasdbay, Mavon Do a0l

Water Riqghts and Points of Iversion Within 1,00 wmiles of point defined as:
1633 £ 1 and 1had £t % of the 3E Corner of Sectian 27, T 285, ® 404
Lacated ar: 101674739 West Lengitude and 17581542 Novth Larirade

GROUNHDWATER OULY

Frle thumibey oy g7 vt (EEY Qb 3 02 Q1 Peeri] Feeth Soo Twp Rng Aadd Quan Unit
A W 00 L M g 23T - LW BE SW 200 3nan 27 2n qul 3 o7 880,00 gy, an AF

I P15 00 [RE NE Ge 24470 .- 5W SE 8 g 3845 27 24 S0 3 r’\__‘lzzu.un 344,00 AF

hY Fang 00 IRE UK G 2402 SuoshoBw 1430 3017 260 28 a0 4 B34, 00 Bdd L 00 AR
N wnag 00 LRR N G Ot I O 3 LI o R I 0 1 T 0t T 5 s GO0 00 01, Lt :\F‘/
. HER RS IR To R LI 4504 .- HE NE SE 2520 G174 2s 0 40w 5 TR, a0 T26 .0 AT /
no Pg2nG 00 IRR NE G 1267 - - HE SH ONW O 764 41200 270 280 40 2 914,400 i, i\F“""
o A2l 0 IRR DX G 1116 - - s 5% sW 5330 2750 260 23 G0N 5 D263, 04 L0 '\E“"/
N AL 00 TR NE G $7750 - - BW 8 8W a6 460y 220 23 oW 2 ST 387,00 h:"‘f’/.}
A 921 00 1RE 11K G 5264 - ME NE SE O 2499 islo 29 23 Qo ) 595 .0 i 'xi-‘w/f

Tatal jlhat oumapt it ion Authorized: fryr et Storae

Poral Reguested Awount (AT LO0 L0 o -{/
Tarval Permivted Amount (AF) -« tl] ] o /VIX. L
Total Inopected fwount (AP LM G0 !//; N + )

Total Pro Cort Avaunt (AP - L L) E v

Poral Corrified funonnt (A} - 199,00 LG ' i

Total Yol g Avsonnt (AN - .00 L0

AL AMOUT [FTPORT BRI} L6

Ao oatuer the sotrse of snpply indbheatss a pewbing application fov obanges tor Lhe file panbey,

Anvoafter the ITD apdicates o 15 AF exomption was granted for the Cile number.

AT G b Bart oootupn lndicabes fhe GEO CTR of a patlery,  BOURY tnedicates a well in

Thee nuirber an the Batt o colagn s bhe number of wells in the battery.

Watar Rights amnd Points uf Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:

MO SN IR B Lomegitucds aned 7,531542 Noveh Lagitude

WATEIR U5l CORRESPOUDENTS:

File flunbeov [l 370 50
Ao 4444 00 IRR NG G

PREMIER FARMS LLO

- ED BoW 914

= JOHHSON KS n7Ras

A TV 90 tRR NG
© PREMIER FARMS LLO
- MELVIN BINGER

JOHNE K5 67455

Ao 7% 00 L NG

SOUYNTHIN JOS

PO BOX 390

v JUHHSCN BES ORTALS



Report DateWednesday, March 15 2017

h__ 8664 00 IRR NK G
> RONALD K KENDRICK

> PO BOX 450
> JOHNSON KS 67855

A__ 15938 00 IRR NK G
> TRIPLE J PARTWERSHIP
» PAT JOSSERAND

= PO BOX 190

> JOHNSON KS 67655

A 18256 00 IRR NK G
>  PREMIER FARMS LLC

> MELVIN WINOER

> PO BOX 914

» JOHNSON KS 67855

A__ 23241 00 IRR NK G
> PATRICK JOSSERMND & CYNTHIA JOSSERAND

> PO BOX 390
> JOHNSON Ks 67855

A 23332 00 IRR NK G

> FARMERS NATIONAL COMPANY
> TR REAL ESTATE MONTGOMERY
> PO BOX 1834

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

A 31924 00 IRR NK G
> VENTURE LAND IRNC

> 6190 N ROAD &
» JOHNSON KS 67855
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